
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031788-2025 

Contract

Forensic Psychologist in Training Qualification

Ministry of Justice

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031788

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0484f0  

Published 12 June 2025, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

MOJprocurementlearninganddevelopment@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031788-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031788-2025
mailto:MOJprocurementlearninganddevelopment@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Forensic Psychologist in Training Qualification

Reference number

prj_12924

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

*****THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE, NOT A CALL FOR COMPETITION*******

This procurement is being concluded following a competitive procurement exercise.

A contract is being awarded to deliver a Forensic Psychologist in Training qualification for His
Majesty's Prison and Probation Service (HMPPS). The contract allows enrolments in the
qualification for four years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £691,200

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

80300000 - Higher education services

80330000 - Safety education services

80340000 - Special education services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

80430000 - Adult-education services at university level

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

*****THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE, NOT A CALL FOR COMPETITION*******

This procurement is being concluded following a competitive procurement exercise.

A contract is being awarded to deliver a Forensic Psychologist in Training qualification for His
Majesty's Prison and Probation Service (HMPPS). The contract allows enrolments in the
qualification for four years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-023378

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Con_24864

Title

Forensic Psychologist in Training Qualification

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/023378-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cardiff Metropolitan University

Western Avenue, Llandaff

Cardiff

CF5 2YB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02656744

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £691,200



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T07:05:12+0100
	TCPDF




